CL04670 to CL04676
English
FANCOIL UNIT OF DUCT TYPE
MEDIUM PRESSURE
User and installation manual
MUCM-W15
CONTENTS

Table 10-1
GROUND WIRING(mm2)
The power cord type designation is H05RN-F or above.
10.1    Wiring Diagram
1
ON
2 1
ON
2
30Pa
1
ON
2
50Pa12Pa
1
ON
2
STATIC
PRESSURE
SW8
Default  12Pa
（Subject to
the setting
of wire
controller）
10.2    The default model of DC fan coil is set as 12Pa when leaving the factory.
Clients can dial to the responding position to choose the model and static
pressure according to the nameplate and actual static pressure  requirements
of  the models and  static dial code table .
Static dial code table :
10.3    Fault and Protection
Fault Definition, Code, Trigger/Clear Condition, Level
CN1
CN30
Main control board
Remote
on/off
NL
X1 X2 X
To wired
controller
CL09208
Weak electrical signal
Power in
CN55
CN18
TO CCM.
COMM.BUS
CN22
2YP Q
V1
V2
SW8
1 2
ON
1 3
CN31
Power cords should be effectively fixed!
Be sure to confirm the reliability of wiring connection before power on!
The wiring diagram shown is for reference only!
The dotted lines indicate the field wiring or optional function!
Attention:
Warning:
All power supply circuits must be cut off before approaching the terminal blocks.
2-Pipe: Both cooling and heating valves are V1.
4-Pipe: Cooling valve is V1, heating valve is V2.
E E
CN3 CN2
Alarm signal
Alarm